Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 21 April 2021

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Trillian Trust has paid $825,896.80 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Ambury Park Centre Incorporated
Auckland City FC Incorporated
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated
Auckland Rescue Helicopter Trust
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated
Basketball Pacific Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Inc

Blue Light Ventures Inc

Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated

Central United FC Incorporated

Clendon United Association Football Club
Incorporated

Cornwall Districts Cricket And Sports Association
Incorporated

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union
(Incorporated)

Cycling New Zealand Incorporated

Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club
Incorporated

Eden Rugby Club Incorporated
Feilding High School Board of Trustees

Feilding Playcentre

Fencibles United Association Football Club
Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland

Hamilton Marist Netball Club

Hohepa Services Limited

Kidscan Charitable Trust

Knox Home Trust

Koru Pakuranga Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated
Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust
Manukau Youth Orchestra Incorporated
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated

National Youth Theatre Company Trust

Category

Health/Welfare
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport

Arts And Culture

Requested Amount
$9,997.00
$53,013.33
$11,666.00
$2,913.20
$46,000.00
$17,818.75
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$20,000.00
$30,913.07
$8,201.72
$5,000.00
$1,865.49
$12,107.00
$3,060.00
$34,708.31
$4,883.00
$14,657.30
$2,065.00
$9,955.00
$10,000.00
$3,860.00
$32,727.00
$18,261.00
$4,945.00
$77,180.00
$4,000.00
$17,170.00
$17,160.00
$11,692.00

$6,000.00

Approved Amount
$9,997.00
$53,013.33
$11,666.00
$2,913.20
$45,342.30
$10,912.50
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$20,000.00
$30,913.07
$8,201.72
$4,300.00
$1,739.55
$12,107.00
$2,226.09
$34,708.31
$4,883.00
$12,745.49
$2,065.00
$9,955.00
$10,000.00
$3,205.00
$31,152.00
$18,261.00
$4,670.00
$77,180.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$17,160.00
$11,692.00

$6,000.00

QOutcome

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Reason

DR3

DR3, DR2

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR1, DR3



Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated

Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated

Physical Disability Rugby League New Zealand
Incorporated

Restored In Motion Trust

South Auckland Rangers Association Football And
Sports Club Incorporated

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated
Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated

Te Rapa Squash Club Incorporated

Te Whakaora Tangata

The Auckland Grammar School Board Of Trustees
The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand
The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated
The Birkdale Primary School Board of Trustees
The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Freyberg High School Board Of Trustees
The Glen Taylor School Board Of Trustees

The Kaingaroa School (Kaitaia) Board Of Trustees
The Massey High School Board Of Trustees
The Operating Theatre Trust

The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated
The Scout Association of New Zealand

The Sylvia Park School Board Of Trustees

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Waikato Basketball Council Incorporated
Waikato Community Hospice Trust

Waikato Hunt Incorporated

What Hope Community Trust

Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community

Community

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community

Total Amount:

$10,000.00 $9,043.48 Partial
$28,214.50 $28,214.50 Full
$1,200.00 $1,200.00 Full
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full
$3,938.15 $2,298.15 Partial
$25,029.99 $25,029.99 Full
$1,547.00 $1,547.00 Full
$4,608.00 $2,608.00 Partial
$4,835.70 $4,775.70 Partial
$22,524.00 $22,524.00 Full
$3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full
$30,000.00 $28,500.00 Partial
$6,695.00 $6,695.00 Full
$6,372.15 $6,372.15 Full
$10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full
$13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full
$8,739.61 $8,739.61 Full
$7,239.00 $7,237.39 Partial
$10,990.00 $10,000.00 Full
$6,356.00 $6,225.81 Partial
$13,578.00 $13,578.00 Full
$1,050.00 $1,050.00 Full
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full
$14,956.93 $14,956.93 Full
$32,690.00 $31,336.00 Partial
$31,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial
$36,140.00 $18,070.00 Partial
$2,590.00 $2,021.20 Partial
$11,000.00 $11,000.00 Full
$889,978.53 $825,896.80

DR3

DR3

DR1, DR3

DR3, DR8

DR3

DR3, DR8

DR8

DR3

DR1, DR3

DR1, DR3

DR3

Reasons for partial or declined funding
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or incomplete
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




